

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3461 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Kiran Ravindra Bhande And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Ministry Of GeneralRESPONDENT
Administration, Mumbai Thr. Its Secretary And
Others

SAIFUR RAHIM KHAN for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 1st September, 2023

P.C. :

None present. Copy be supplied within one week. Returnable
date of notice is extended till 27/10/2023

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)