



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) No.2367 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION No.3461 OF 2023

(Kiran Ravindra Bhande and another Vs. State of Maharashtra, Ministry of General Administration, Mumbai, through its Secretary and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. S.M. Khan, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. H.D. Futane, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 26th MARCH, 2026.

1. This is an application for early hearing of the matter.
2. It is submitted that the father of the petitioner No.2 expired, and therefore, he intends to get the petition heard and disposed of expeditiously.
3. Considering the reasons mentioned in the application, the application is allowed.
4. The application is disposed of.

WRIT PETITION No.3461 OF 2023.

5. Place the petition for final hearing on 30th April, 2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)